Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Metacreations Corporation	11/13/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Viewpoint Corporation
Street Address:	205 West 39th Street
Internal Address:	16th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6356263
Patent Number:	6549288
Patent Number:	6611267
Patent Number:	6392647
Patent Number:	6205243
Patent Number:	6496601
Patent Number:	6262739
Patent Number:	5995650
Patent Number:	5886702
Patent Number:	5945996
Patent Number:	6208347
Patent Number:	6064771
Patent Number:	5991437
Patent Number:	5870220
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0255

500551014

Patent Number: 6044170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: chartsuff@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K St. NW Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul T. Qualey

Total Attachments: 2

source=Metacreations - Viewpoint#page1.tif source=Metacreations - Viewpoint#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0256 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "VIEWPOINT CORPORATION" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1995, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 1995, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1995, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 1995, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 1996, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METATOOLS, INC." TO "METACREATIONS CORPORATION", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2541506 8100Н

071119033

ANALE STATES

Varriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6076186

DATE: 10-16-07

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0257 Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 1998, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"METACREATIONS CORPORATION" TO "VIEWPOINT CORPORATION", FILED

THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2004, AT 9:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 3:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "VIEWPOINT CORPORATION".

2541506 8100H 071119033

RECORDED: 05/28/2008



Farriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6076186

DATE: 10-16-07

PATENT REEL: 021006 FRAME: 0258